

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. NO- 181/2022.

Ref:- Garhbeta PS Case no. 139/2022.

Reg. No- 205 of 2022.

Order dated: 10.07.2025:

Today is fixed for submission of present status report of investigation from the I/O.

Seen the present status report of investigation submitted by the present I/O of this case and seeking further time to complete the investigation of the instant case on the ground as stated therein. Let the report of the I/O be kept with the case record.

The prayer of the I/O is allowed.

To **23.10.2025** for I/O's report in final form, positively.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the O/C Garhbeta PS for ensuring compliance by the I/O, positively.

GRO to do the needful.

Sd/-
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.